www.sunny-euro.com 01
Our step-shaped power family is designed with
ultra–slim plastic housing for full-range AC input
from 90V AC to 264V AC.
The series are isolation Class II Level, achieving high
efficiency and low no–load power consumption.
They provide adjustable DC output voltage and
operate in wide temperature range.
The good performance can be used for building
automation, household and industrial control
systems, etc.
Features
Class II Power Supply Installation on DIN Rail TS-35/7.5 & 15
Ultra Slim Step Shape DC Output Voltage Adjustable
Protection: Short Circuit/Overload/
Over Voltage/Over Temperature
Three Years Warranty
YSDS30 SERIES 30W
pvo1
Texim Logo
www.sunny-euro.com 02
Model Information
Part number DC
VOLTAGE
RATED
CURRENT
RATED
POWER
YSDS-30-05 5V 3A 15W
YSDS-30-12 12V 2A 24W
YSDS-30-15 15V 2A 30W
YSDS-30-24 24V 1.25A 30W
YSDS-30-48 48V 0.63A 30W
YSDS-30-10 10V 3A 30W
YSDS-36-12 12V 3A 36W
YSDS-36-24 24V 1.5A 36W
YSDS-36-48 48V 0.75A 36W
Input
VOLTAGE RANGE
FREQUENCY RANGE
INRUSH CURRENT

30ms/230VAC at full load
12ms/115VAC at full load
pvo1
Texim Logo
04 www.sunny-euro.com
Protection
OVER LOAD
OVER VOLTAGE
105 ~ 160% rated output power
Hiccup mode when output voltage <50%, recovers
automatically  after fault condition is removed
5.75 ~ 7.5V YSDS-30–05
15 ~ 18V YSDS-30–12
18.8 ~ 22.5V          YSDS-30–15
30 ~ 36V YSDS-30–24
57.6 ~ 67.2V YSDS-30–48
8 ~ 12V YSDS-30–10
15 ~ 18V YSDS-36–12
30 ~ 36V YSDS-36–24
57.6 ~ 67.2V          YSDS-30–48
Environment
WORKING TEMP.
Working Humidity